

CAMDEN COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD MEETING Wednesday, April 20, 2022 12:00 P.M. AGENDA

OPEN SESSION

REORGANIZATION – ELECTION OF OFFICERS

Opening Announcements, Approval of Minutes, Approval of Expenditures and Funds	James H. Rhodes, Chair
Public Participation	
Update State and Federal Policies, General Assistance, Informational Transmittals, DFD Instructions, Procedural Bulletins	Christine Hentisz, Director
Resolution 210-2022 – Authorizing Premium Pay	Edward Hill, Esquire
Resolution 211-2022 – Authorizing the Camden County Board of Social Services To Renew Its Membership in the Camden County Insurance Fund Commission	Edward Hill, Esquire
Resolution 212-2022 – Authorizing the Camden County Board of Social Services to Recognize May 1 ST - 7 th 2022 as Public Service Recognition Week in Honor of the Millions of Public Employees at the Federal, State, County and Municipal Levels	Edward Hill, Esquire
Resolution 213-2022 - Adopting Meeting Schedule and Designating Newspapers to Receive Notices for the Camden County Board of Social Services	Edward Hill, Esquire
Resolution 214-2022 – Authorizing the Use of Competitve Contracting Request for Proposals, Persuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-4.1, for the Procurement of Services to Create/Maintain A Website for the Camden County Board of Social Services	Edward Hill, Esquire
Resolution 215-2022 – Declaring Camden County Board of Social Services Solidarity with the People of Ukraine	Edward Hill, Esquire

CAMDEN COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD MEETING Wednesday, April 20, 2022 12:00 P.M. AGENDA PAGE-2

Director's Report	Christine Hentisz, Director
Fiscal Report	Paulette Konopka, Fiscal Officer
Old Business	
New Business	
EXECUTIVE SESSION	
Personnel Report	Virginia Betteridge, Vice Chair
Legal Report	Edward Hill, Esquire
Old Business	
New Business	
Adjournment	